

RECEIVED

Allen Anderson, President & CEO

AUG 3 0 2010 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 925-929 North Main Street Post Office Box 910 Somerset, KY 42502-0910 Telephone 606-678-4121 Toll Free 800-264-5112 Fax 606-679-8279 www.skrecc.com

August 19, 2010

Jeff R. Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Post Office 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RE:Case No. 2010-00284

Dear Mr. Derouen:

In response to the Commission order dated August 13,2010, we enclose an original and three copies of an affidavit executed by our President and CEO, Allen Anderson.

The published notice will be in the <u>Kentucky Living Magazine</u> and verification will be sent to the Commission when received.

Sincerely,

SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC

D. Stephen Johnson

Vice President of Finance

DSJ:jb

Enclosures

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AUG 2 0 2010

IN THE MATTER OF

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE

APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT

CLAUSE OF SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL

ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2009 THROUGH

APRIL 30, 2010

)

(CASE NO. 2010-00284)

AFFIDAVIT

The Affiant, Allen Anderson, President and CEO of South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, 925-929 North Main Street, Somerset, Kentucky, states that, for the period November 1, 2009 through April 30, 2010 South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, with member inquiries concerning the rate and the volatility of the fuel adjustment clause during said period.

President & CEO

Subscribed and sworn before me this 19= day of August 2010

Notary Public. State at Large

My Commission Expires: 12-2-2013